Maine Turnpike Authority
Schedule of Items

Bridage Repairs - Various Locations

Contract

ID: 2026.06

Contract Type: Contract
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202.1211
202.202
403.208
409.15
502.7011
507.095
515.201
515.202
518.43
518.48
518.865
520.23
627.712
627.73
627.731
627.77
629.05
631.1
631.11
631.112
631.36
643.721
643.722
643.723
643.724
645.2711
652.3611
652.3612
652.3613
652.3614
659.1
661.1
830.17

REMOVING EXISTING GIRDER HAUNCHES

REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE

HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM, SURFACE

BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS-1h - APPLIED

WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS WITH BRACE

ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING POST REPLACEMENT

PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES
CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES
PARAPET JOINT REPAIR

RESEAL JOINTS

ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE

ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT

WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE

TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE

TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE

REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME

AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

WELDING MACHINE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

FOREMAN

TEMPORARY SIGNAL (BURNT MILL ROAD)

TEMPORARY SIGNAL (COLES HILL ROAD)

TEMPORARY SIGNAL (HIGH STREET)

TEMPORARY SIGNAL (CAT MOUSAM ROAD)

INSTALLATION OF TYPE I REGULATORY SIGN - BRIDGE MOUNTED
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (BURNT MILL ROAD)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (COLES HILL ROAD)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (HIGH STREET)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (CAT MOUSAM ROAD)
MOBILIZATION

TOLL STIPEND

UTILITY CONDUIT HANGER SYSTEM HARDWARE

1,500.00
4,090.00
342.00
167.00
50.00
2.00
58.00
2,920.00
1,585.00
1,245.00
90.00
70.00
2,330.00
3,450.00
2,680.00
1,170.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
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