



Maine Turnpike Authority

Schedule of Items

Bridage Repairs - Various Locations

Item No.	Description	Quantity	UOM
202.1211	REMOVING EXISTING GIRDER HAUNCHES	1,500.00	LF
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	4,090.00	SY
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM, SURFACE	342.00	TON
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS-1h - APPLIED	167.00	GAL
502.7011	WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS WITH BRACE	50.00	EA
507.095	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING POST REPLACEMENT	2.00	EA
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	58.00	SY
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	2,920.00	SY
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIR	1,585.00	LF
518.48	RESEAL JOINTS	1,245.00	LF
518.865	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE	90.00	CF
520.23	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	70.00	LF
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	2,330.00	LF
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	3,450.00	LF
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2,680.00	LF
627.77	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	1,170.00	SF
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.00	HR
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.00	HR
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.00	HR
631.112	WELDING MACHINE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.00	HR
631.36	FOREMAN	40.00	HR
643.721	TEMPORARY SIGNAL (BURNT MILL ROAD)	1.00	LS
643.722	TEMPORARY SIGNAL (COLES HILL ROAD)	1.00	LS
643.723	TEMPORARY SIGNAL (HIGH STREET)	1.00	LS
643.724	TEMPORARY SIGNAL (CAT MOUSAM ROAD)	1.00	LS
645.2711	INSTALLATION OF TYPE I REGULATORY SIGN - BRIDGE MOUNTED	8.00	EA
652.3611	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (BURNT MILL ROAD)	1.00	LS
652.3612	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (COLES HILL ROAD)	1.00	LS
652.3613	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (HIGH STREET)	1.00	LS
652.3614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (CAT MOUSAM ROAD)	1.00	LS
659.1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS
661.1	TOLL STIPEND	1.00	LS
830.17	UTILITY CONDUIT HANGER SYSTEM HARDWARE	1.00	LS